# OP \$515.00 560872

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rangers Kinston LLC		05/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DBH Kinston, LLC
Street Address:	21 West 46th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 704
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

PROPERTY NOWIBERS Total. 20				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5608727	DEWD		
Registration Number:	5439918	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS		
Registration Number:	5493997	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS		
Registration Number:	5612509	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS		
Registration Number:	5590901	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS		
Registration Number:	4839557	1		
Registration Number:	4834793	К		
Registration Number:	5459748	WOOD DUCKS		
Registration Number:	5561693	WOOD DUCKS		
Registration Number:	5330856	WOODIES		
Registration Number:	5628449	WOODIES		
Registration Number:	5618047	WOODIES		
Registration Number:	5629572	WOODIES 0		
Registration Number:	4825222			
Registration Number:	5409172			
Registration Number:	5409173			
Registration Number:	5409174			
Registration Number:	5601987			
		TRADEMARK ——		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0062

900811919

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5546641	
Registration Number:	5541778	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin M. Cantor Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML11977AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin M. Cantor
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin M. Cantor/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Down East Wood Ducks Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=Down East Wood Ducks Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif source=Down East Wood Ducks Assignment for Recordation#page3.tif

DocuSign Envelope ID: ACCC84D8-008B-45C1-9A65-42B42599713A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rangers Kinston LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"),

is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached

hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, DBH Kinston, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21 West 46th Street,

Suite 704, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights

Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection

with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to

recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in

connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with

the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other necessary acts required in order to vest

all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide

evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed

necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of

Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 23rd

day of May, 2023.

RANGERS KINSTON LLC

--- DocuSigned by:

1.621

Vame.

Neil Leibman

Title:

President and CEO

# **EXHIBIT A**

	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Owner Name
1	DEWD	87976493 March 28, 2017	5608727 November 13, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
2	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS	87976930 December 9, 2016	5439918 April 3, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
3	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS and Design	87977344 December 9, 2016	5493997 June 12, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
4	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS and Design	87264059 December 9, 2016	5612509 November 20, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
5	DOWN EAST WOOD DUCKS	87264097 December 9, 2016	5590901 October 23, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
6	I and Design	86382947 September 2, 2014	4839557 October 27, 2015	Rangers Kinston LLC
7	K and Design	86383165 September 2, 2014	4834793 October 20, 2015	Rangers Kinston LLC
8	WOOD DUCKS	87138324 August 15, 2016	5459748 May 1, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
9	WOOD DUCKS	87219328 October 28, 2016	5561693 September 11, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
10	WOODIES	87138590 August 15, 2016	5330856 November 7, 2017	Rangers Kinston LLC
11	WOODIES	87264086 December 9, 2016	5628449 December 11, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
12	WOODIES and Design	87264070 December 9, 2016	5618047 November 27, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
13	WOODIES 0 and Design	87977246 March 28, 2017	5629572 December 11, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
14	Design Only	86382685 September 2, 2014	4825222 October 6, 2015	Rangers Kinston LLC

{00198147;1} Page 2

15	Design Only	87976536 December 9, 2016	5409172 February 20, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
16	Design Only	87976537 December 9, 2016	5409173 February 20, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
17	Design Only	87976539 December 9, 2016	5409174 February 20, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
18	Design Only	87263885 December 9, 2016	5601987 November 6, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
19	Design Only	87264001 December 9, 2016	5546641 August 21, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC
20	Design Only	87264028 December 9, 2016	5541778 August 14, 2018	Rangers Kinston LLC

{00198147;1} Page 3

**RECORDED: 11/06/2023**